Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065:0011 (exp. 4/94)

MKD - 100 1.29.99

02-23-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T  $\,$ 

100971428

documents or copy thereof.

<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Ming Xin Fan, Gary Ceska, James P. Horgan, Henry C. Miller, and Edward A. Jurczak	Name: Sa <u>rtomer Company, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Merger	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	City:Exton State:PA ZIP: 19341
Execution Date: <u>January 20, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a ne is: <u>January 29, 1999</u>	w application, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/240940 Additional numbers	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
2/08/1999 TDODE1 00000029 09240940 Name: Michael B. Fein, Esquire	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Provided Harrison, Segal & Schnader, Harrison, Segal &	[X] Enclosed
Lewis LLP	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Suite 3600, 1600 Market Street</u>	8. Deposit account number: 04-1655
City: Philadelphia State:PA ZIP: 19103	(attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Fein Name of Person Signing	oing information is true and correct any attached copy is
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments, and document: 5

Attorney Docket No: <u>793191-046</u>

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I hereby declare that I am an inventor of the invention relating to CYCLIC AMINE ACRYLATE MONOMERS AND POLYMERS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed:

[X]	herewith.	
[]	on ur	er U.S. application serial no.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Sartomer Company</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>Oaklands Corporate Center</u>, <u>502 Thomas Jones Way</u>, <u>Exton</u>, <u>Pennsylvania 19341</u>, <u>United States of America</u>, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said corporation and at its expense, will generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of said corporation or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me

613404

PATENT REEL: 9769 FRAME: 0409

expressed.	id that I have full right to convey the same as herein
1/20/99	With To
(date)	(signature) Ming Xin Fan
	49 Sheffield Lane
	West Chester, PA 19380 U.S.A. (address)
State of Tennsylvania County of Chester	: : ss. :
This 20th day of January	, 1999 before me personally came Ming Xin Fan,
acknowledged to me that he executed the s	same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
forth.	Jan Seik Johnston
	Notarial Sept Joan Seik Johnston, Bolary Public Waste Waster of Two., Checker School of Sept Join Edg. set May 57, 1997
(date)	(signature)
	Gary Ceska
	310 Long Ridge Lane
	Exton, PA 19343 U.S.A. (address)

State of Pennsylvania	:
County of Chester	: ss. :
	, 1999 before me personally came Gary Ceska, same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
forth.	pan Seik Thus for  Noterial Seal Joan Seil, Johnston, Notary Public West Wildeard Twp. Chester County My County sien Expires May 27, 1900
(date) 1/20/99	(signature)  James P. Horgan  805 Copeland School Road
	West Chester, PA 19380 U.S.A. (address)
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> County of <u>Chester</u>	: : ss. :
This zoth day of Januar	, 1999 before me personally came James P.
Horgan, acknowledged to me that he executive	uted the same of his own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.	Notarial Seal  Joan Seik Johnston, Notary Public  West Whiteland Twp., Chester Gun ty Bly Corranicsion English Way 27, 48 90  Muniter, Pennsylvaria Aspectation of Alexales

613404

1-27-99	Heny (Miller
(date)	(signature) Henry C. Miller
	Downingtown, PA 19335 U.S.A.
	(address)
State of Tennsylvania	· ·
County of Chester	: ss. :
This 27th day of Vanua	ry, 1999 before me personally came Henry C.
Miller, acknowledged to me that he exec	cuted the same of his own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.	Jan Veik Thuston
	Noteria: Seal  Jean Soik Johnston, Melary Public  West W. Maland Two., Chester Colony for Commission Explicit May b.V. 161 in  Kumber, Pennsylventa Accordance Notes: 1
1/27/99	Edward a much
(date)	(signature) Edward A. Jurczak
	7720 Mill Road
	Elkins, PA 19027 U.S.A. (address)
State of Jennsylvania	:
State of tennsylvania  County of Chester	: ss. :
This 37th day of Januar	, 1999 before me personally came Edward A.
	ecuted the same of his own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.	()
	Dan Weik Johnston

PATENT REEL: 9769 FRAME: 0412

613404

RECORDED: 01/29/1999